

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3997/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in CRLM No.31824/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansa, A.A.G.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

We are inclined to make interim order dated 10.5.2012 passed by this Court absolute.

The special leave petition stands disposed of without expressing any opinion on the merits of the case.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|